31/03/19
£
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2,977.86
3,550.80
0.00
664,107 .64
670,636.30
670,636.30
0.00
0.00
0.00
6,010.51
0.00
6,010.51
664,625.79
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
664,625.79
29224517
372,380.62
0.00
0.00
664,625.79
Signed
Chairman
Date
AUDIT OPINION

Long Term assets

Investments

Long Term Debts

Consolidated Balance Sheet

TOTAL LONG TERM ASSETS

Current assets
Investments
Loans Made
Investments
Stocks
VAT Recoverable
Debtors
Payment in Advance

Cash in Hand at Bank

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS

Current liabilities
Loans Received
Temporary Borrowing
VAT Payable
Creditors

Receipts in Advance

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES

Long Term Borrowing

Deferred Liabilities
Deferred Credits

NET ASSETS

Represented by

General Fund
Earmarked Reserves
liminster Sports Initiative

General Reserves

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

3,711.75
2,447.09

0.00

658,073.81

0.00
0.00
0.00
10,166.31
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

Unaudited

31/03/20
£

0.00

0.00

0.00

664,232.65
664,232.65

10,166.31
654,066.34

0.00
654,066.34

281,685.72
372,380.62
0.00
0.00

654,066.34

Responsible Financial Officer
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Financial Statement - Cashbook
Statement between 01/04/19 and 31/03/20 inclusive.

Balances at the start of the year
Ordinary Accounts

Business Reserve (NatWest) £639,323.14
Current Account (NatWest) -£5,883.38
Football & Community Facility (Current) £27,050.31
Football & Community Facility (Reserve) £3,467.57
Petty Cash £150.00
Total £664,107.64
RECEIPTS Net (£) Vat (£) Gross (£)
Resources

110 Precept 325,740.00 0.00 325,740.00
214 Interest - Business Reserve 1,619.33 0.00 1,519.33
219 Grants 18,850.00 0.00 18,850.00
220 Dividends 0.00 0.00 0.00
221 Donations 20.00 0.00 20.00
222 Civic Evening 255.00 0.00 255.00
223 Civic Evening Donations 0.00 0.00 0.00
224 Christmas Lights 6,924.95 0.00 6,924.95
232 Miscellaneous 1,354.06 0.00 1,354.06
234 VAT Repayments 29,909.99 0.00 29,909.99
832 Market House Miscellanecus 0.00 0.00 0.00
90071 0.00 0.00 0.00
1000 Market Income 3,096.00 0.00 3,096.00
1001 Market Income (Grants) 0.00 0.00 0.00
Resources Total 387,669.33 0.00 387,669.33
Open Spaces

412 Grants

412/1 Herne Hill (Grants) 0.00 0.00 0.00
412/2 Other (Grants) 0.00 0.00 0.00
412 Total 0.00 0.00 0.00
421 Donations 0.00 0.00 0.00
430 Rents

430/1 Sports Club 0.00 0.00 0.00
430/2 Cricket Club 4,531.00 0.00 4,531.00
430/3 Football Club (Town) 0.00 0.00 0.00
430/4 Football Club (Youth) 0.00 0.00 0.00
430/5 Fairs 500.00 0.00 500.00
430/6 Human Circus 150.00 0.00 150.00
430/7 Greenfylde School Recreation Ground 100.00 0.00 100.00
Grass Cutting

430 Total 5,281.00 0.00 5,281.00
431 Claims 0.00 0.00 0.00
432 Miscellaneous 960.00 0.00 960.00
Open Spaces Total 6,241.00 0.00 6,241.00
Cemetery
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Financial Statement - Cashbook

Statement between 01/04/19 and 31/03/20 inclusive.

626 Burial Fees

626/1 Burial Plots 1,870.00 0.00 1,870.00
626/2 Cremation Plots 315.00 0.00 315.00
626/3 Interment Fees 6,855.00 0.00 6,855.00
626/4 Headstones 2,060.00 0.00 2,060.00
626 Total 11,100.00 0.00 11,100.00
630 Lodge Rents 6,315.00 0.00 6,315.00
Cemetery Total 17,415.00 0.00 17,415.00
Recreation Review

2000 Recreation Review

2000/1 Tuck Shop 22 .41 0.00 22.41
2000/2 Rec Review 0.00 0.00 0.00
2000 Total 22.41 0.00 22.41
Recreation Review Total 22.41 0.00 22.41
Football & Community Facility

216 Interest - Football & Community Facility 7.00 0.00 7.00
4000 Football & Community Facility 0.00 0.00 0.00
4001 Football & Community Facility 0.00 0.00 0.00
Football & Community Facility Total 7.00 0.00 7.00
Total Receipts 411,354.74 0.00 411,354.74
PAYMENTS Net (£) Vat (£) Gross (£)
Council

390 Neighbourhood Plan

390/1 Consultancy 21,342.08 657.50 21,999.58
390/2 Administration 262.60 5.00 267.60
390/3 Other 1,327.18 0.00 1,327.18
390 Total 22,931.86 662.50 23,594.36
1000 Suspense 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00
Council Total 97,931.86 662.50 98,594.36
Resources

350 Employees

350/1 Salaries 64,130.13 164.00 64,294.13
350/2 National Insurance 2227472 1,098.93 23,373.65
350/3 Superannuation 24 ,935.36 0.00 24,935.36
350/4 Expenses 394.65 16.67 411.32
350/5 Agency Workers 47,560.25 9,5612.06 57,072.31
350/6 Professional Support 1,925.63 16.30 1,941.93
350 Total 161,220.74 10,807.96 172,028.70
351 Training

351/1 Health & Safety -509.79 0.00 -509.79
351/2 Skills 2,704.58 342.92 3,047.50
351 Total 2,194.79 342.92 2.537.71
362 Health & Safety 115.00 23.00 138.00
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Financial Statement - Cashbook

Statement between 01/04/19 and 31/03/20 inclusive.

354 Insurance 3,975.30 184.57 4,159.87
355 Competitions 62.68 12.54 7522
356 Grants/Revenue Subsidy

356/1 Grants 5,625.00 0.00 5,625.00
356/2 Revenue Subsidy 0.00 0.00 0.00
356 Total 5,625.00 0.00 5,625.00
357 Presentation Evening 0.00 0.00 0.00
358 Services/Rents

358/1 Rents 4,749.81 12.51 4,762.32
358/2 Telephone 1,359.20 271.85 1,631.05
358 Total 6,109.01 284.36 6,393.37
359 Purchases (Sundries) 620.82 118.16 738.98
360 Office Furniture 0.00 0.00 0.00
361 Maintenance

361/1 Office 0.00 0.00 0.00
361/2 Computers 130.00 26.00 156.00
361/3 Computer Security/Backup 150.00 30.00 180.00
361/4 Software 2,232.90 446.58 2,679.48
361/5 Photocopiers 0.00 0.00 0.00
361/6 Other 0.00 0.00 0.00
361 Total 2,512.90 502.58 3,015.48
362 Website 950.00 190.00 1,140.00
363 Bank Charges 558.95 70.29 629.24
364 Supplies

364/1 Printing 0.00 0.00 0.00
364/2 Stationery 663.36 132.71 796.07
364/3 Newspapers 50.22 9.04 59.26
364/4 Postage 53.19 0.00 53.19
364/5 Supplies (misc) 0.00 0.00 0.00
364 Total 766.77 141.75 908.52
365 Audit Fees 2,445.00 329.00 2,774.00
366 Membership Fees 1,249.65 0.00 1,249.65
367 Election Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00
368 Members

368/1 Training 509.79 0.00 509.79
368/2 Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00
368/3 Mayor 62.00 0.00 62.00
368 Total 571.79 0.00 571.79
369 Civic Evening 0.00 0.00 0.00
374 Christmas Lights

374/1 Lights 7,429.34 1,485.88 8,915.22
374/2 Storage 2,700.00 0.00 2,700.00
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Financial Statement - Cashbook

Statement between 01/04/19 and 31/03/20 inclusive.

374 Total 10,129.34 1,485.88 11,615.22
378 Advertising 4220.10 796.46 5,016.56
379 Miscellaneous 35.00 0.00 35.00
380 Reserves 0.00 0.00 0.00
381 Photocopier 999.34 199.86 1,199.20
382 Community Resilience

382/1 Rents 583.17 54 .87 638.04
382/2 Equipment 150.00 8.00 158.00
382 Total 733.17 62.87 796.04
385 Contingency (running costs) 0.00 0.00 0.00
389 Community Engagement 76.30 3.56 79.86
395 Projects 0.00 100.00 100.00
900 Suspense

954 Market House Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00
958 Market House Services/Rents

958/1 Water 239.64 0.00 239.64
958/2 Electricity 56.22 2.81 59.03
958 Total 295.86 2.81 298.67
962 Market House Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00
963 Market House Miscellaneous 226.39 0.00 226.39
980 Market House Renewals 0.00 0.00 0.00
995 Market House Projects 0.00 0.00 0.00
999 Former Gooch & Housego Premises 2,500.00 500.00 3,000.00
1100 Market Expenditure 246.95 49.39 296.34
Resources Total 208,440.85 16,207.96 224,648.81
Open Spaces

551 Grants 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
552 Health & Safety

552/1 Protective Clothing 1,172.28 118.38 1,290.66
552/2 Fire Equipment 71.93 14.39 86.32
552/3 Electrical testing 0.00 0.00 0.00
552/4 Signs 250.00 0.00 250.00
552/6 Miscellaneous 635.60 127.12 762.72
552 Total 2,129.81 259.89 2,389.70
554 Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00
555 Vehicle Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00
556 Play Equipment Inspection 1,026.37 205.27 1,231.64
558 Services/Rents

558/1 Rents 958.33 191.67 1,150.00
558/2 Water 1,787.57 0.00 1,787.57
558/3 Electricity 941.69 51.23 992.92
558/4 Mobile Phone 952.01 190.39 1,142.40
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Financial Statement - Cashbook

Statement between 01/04/19 and 31/03/20 inclusive.

558 Total 4,639.60 433.29 5,072.89
559 Fuel 3,362.67 672.51 4,035.18
560 Purchases

560/1 Vehicles 0.00 0.00 0.00
560/2 Machinery 3,420.23 684.05 4,104.28
560/3 Play Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00
560/4 Seats 2,793.34 558.66 3,352.00
560/5 Bins 0.00 0.00 0.00
560/6 Dog Bins 619.71 123.94 743.65
560/7 Tennis Courts 0.00 0.00 0.00
560/8 Herne Hill 0.00 0.00 0.00
560/9 Trees/Hedges 0.00 0.00 0.00
560/10 Plants 1,474.10 294 .82 1,768.92
560/11 Tools 604.79 75.99 680.78
560/12 Skatepark 0.00 0.00 0.00
560/13 MUGA 0.00 0.00 0.00
560/14 Gates & Fencing 0.00 0.00 0.00
560/15 Wardens Sheds 587.69 55.54 643.23
560/16 Materials 4,164.84 886.06 5,050.90
560/20 Other 2,341.94 447 14 2,789.08
560 Total 16,006.64 3,126.20 19,132.84
561 Maintenance

561/1 Vehicles 11,703.09 2,340.60 14,043.69
561/2 Machinery 3,672.49 729.56 4,402.05
561/3 Play Equipment 119.00 23.80 142.80
561/4 Tennis Courts 0.00 0.00 0.00
561/5 Seats 137.81 16.09 153.90
561/6 Bins 0.00 0.00 0.00
561/7 Churchyard 2,484.09 496.82 2,980.91
561/8 Herne Hill 525.00 105.00 630.00
561/9 Canal 0.00 0.00 0.00
561/10 Trees/Hedges 5,205.07 1,041.02 6,246.09
561/11 Weed Control 134.40 0.00 134.40
561/12 Fencing & Gates 243.86 42.32 286.18
561/13 Town Signs 0.00 0.00 0.00
561/14 Building Maintenance 528.81 105.76 634.57
561/15 Burma Star Garden 0.00 0.00 0.00
561/16 Contingency Store 0.00 0.00 0.00
561/17 Other 1,110.00 222.00 1,332.00
561 Total 25,863.62 5,122.97 30,986.59
563 Toilets

563/1 Cleaning 3,640.53 728.13 4,368.66
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Financial Statement - Cashbook

Statement between 01/04/19 and 31/03/20 inclusive.

563/2 Electricity 0.00 0.00 0.00
563/3 Water 1,113.48 0.00 1,113.48
563/4 Servicing/Maintenance 3,783.76 918.91 4.702.67
563/5 Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00
563 Total 8,637.77 1,647.04 10,184.81
570 Vandalism 438.87 0.00 438.87
574 Miscellaneous 1,608.22 313.64 1,921.86
580 Reserves 0.00 0.00 0.00
585 Project Contingency 0.00 0.00 0.00
590 Skatepark 0.00 0.00 0.00
595 Projects 7,818.00 1,574.60 9,392.60
Open Spaces Total 76,431.57 13,355.41 89,786.98
Cemetery

754 Insurance 461.43 0.00 461.43
758 Services/Rents

758/1 Water 723.03 0.00 723.03
758/2 Cemetery Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00
758 Total 723.03 0.00 723.03
760 Purchases 312.50 2.50 315.00
761 Cemetery Maintenance 1,258.46 239.31 1,497.77
762 Cemetery Lodge

762/1 Lodge Letting Fees 685.98 76.20 762.18
762/2 Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00
762 Total 685.08 76.20 762.18
774 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00
780 Renewals & Reserves 0.00 0.00 0.00
795 Projects 0.00 0.00 0.00
Cemetery Total 3,441.40 318.01 3,759.41
Recreation Review

2200 Recreation Review

2200/1 Tuck Shop 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200/2 Rec Review 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 Total 0.00 0.00 0.00
2600 ISl 0.00 0.00 0.00
Recreation Review Total 0.00 0.00 0.00
Football & Community Facility

4100 Football & Community Facility 500.00 100.00 600.00
4101 Bank Charges 60.00 0.00 60.00
4110 Footbal & Community Facility 0.00 0.00 0.00
Football & Community Facility Total 560.00 100.00 660.00
Total Payments 386,805.68 30,643.88 417,449 .56
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Financial Statement - Cashbook

Statement between 01/04/19 and 31/03/20 inclusive.

Closing Balances
Ordinary Accounts

Business Reserve (NatWest) £662,564.99
Current Account (NatWest) -£35,167.05
Football & Community Facility (Current) £26,990.31
Football & Community Facility (Reserve) £3,474.57

Petty Cash £150.00

Total £658,012.82
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